08-30-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form F'70-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102206099 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ Atty Docket: 31443-179965 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents d-Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Lajos VIRÁGH László BREZOVITS Name: MIKON Kft. Mérnöki, Művészeti és Idegenforgalmi Kft. Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Alkotás u. 31. fszt. 1 Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: Budapest State/Country: Hungary Other Execution Date: August 12, 2002 respectively Zip: H-1123 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/110,898 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Name: VENABLE 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 34385 Address: 22-0261 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 20043-9998 State: D. City: Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Statement and signature. is a true copy of the original document.

Robert Kinberg Reg. No. 26,924

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31443-179965

referred to as the assignor, has invented a c	REZOVITS both of Budapest, Hungary hereinafter (c	ollectivaly
reterior to the the description, that invented the	certain improvement relating to APPARATUS FOR	MOVING
CONTAINERS for which said assignor has caused	ed an application for United States Letters Patent to be pre	pared
[] the inventor's declaration for said appl	olication being executed concurrently with the executi	n of this
	the United States Patent and Trademark Office;	on or this
	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office on	
Serial Number [if known]		"
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	;	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V ************************************	,
	States of America being designated.	
AND WHEREAS MIKON Kft. Mérnöki, Művé	eszeti es idegeniorgalmi Kit.	
Alkotás u. 31. fszt. 1		
H-1123 Budapest, Hungary		
	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in a	
application, including any and all divisions and co	continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and a	ny and all
	any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	
	consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good an	
	or, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assign	
	said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclu	
	iding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and	
	ry be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, re	
prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assi-	signee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and	enjoy the
said application, including any and all divisions a	and continuations thereof, and the said invention and a	ny and all
patents which may be granted therefor, including	g any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereo	f, with all
the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in an	nywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and durin	g the term
	i, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongatio	
for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said	aid assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and b	eneficial a
as the said assigner might or could have be	held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been	
manner as the said assignor inight of could have no		made.
manner as the said assignor inight of could have he AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, i	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc	made.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, a	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc	made. cessors or
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc g or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all	made. cessors or
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof.	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc g or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all	made. cessors or renewals,
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Company of the Company	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc g or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Casaid application, and on any and all divisions	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc g or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Casaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Casaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Casaid application, and on any and all divisions	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Casaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Casaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's suc or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Cosaid application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's such asserting of said patents, including any and all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said day of	made. cessors or renewals, Patent on

96511- 45 6 Fx

PATENT REEL: 013227 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2

Attorney Docket 31443-179965

Title:	APPARATUS	FOR MOVI	<u>NG CO</u>	<u>NTAINERS</u>

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

EXECUTED, this day of	August	, 2002.
WITNESSES: Signature:	ASSIGNOR: Signature:	
Name: Tamás Gusztáv Sári Address: 25, Fiumei út, Budapest,	Name: <u>László BREZOVITS</u>	
Hungary		
Signature: Frence Dan Ind Name: Mrs. Ferenché Dám		
Address: 13, Örs vezér tér,		

DC2-DOCS1-367525

PATENT REEL: 013227 FRAME: 0403